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Trademark

OLD WEST PET TREATS
SNOOTERS

OLD WEST PET TREATS & Design

SIX SNOOTER PACK

BAA BAA-Q’S

SNOOTERS & Design

SNOOTER ROLLS

BAA BITS

LARI-ETS

SADDLE STRAPS

A THRILL FROM THE GRILL
"IT'S GRILLICIOUS"
"THEY'RE GRILLICIOUS"

SADDLE STRAP BITS

STAMPEDE STICKS

KNUCKLE SANDWICH

STAMPEDE STRIPS

MOO-Q’ S

MOO TOO’S

PETSATIONS PET PRODUCTS

PETSATIONS PET PRODUCTS
& Design

HAWG TIES

KITTY Q'S

VITTLE STIX

LAMMY -WHAMMIES

OLD WEST TREAT COMPANY

OLD WEST TREAT COMPANY
& Design

TREATING PETS BETTER

OLD WEST PET PRODUCTS
& Design

OLD WEST PET PRODUCTS

MOO BITS

EXHIBIT A

Reg./App. No.

1,803,880
1,760,758
1,780,482
1,779,806
1,861,440
1,788,358
1,970,567
1,781,642
1,978,921
1,830,502

1,824,549
1,827,647
1,830,504
1,855,331
1,858,235
1,856,387
2,076,439
1,859,892
1,825,355

1,828,477
1,826,540
2,032,961
1,864,363
1,941,813

75/456,049

75/253,113
75/269,134

74/639,014
74/639,013
75/456,050

Reqg./App. Date

11/09/1993
03/23/1993
07/06/1993
06/29/1993
11/01/1994
08/17/1993
04/23/1996
07/13/1993
06/04/1996
04/12/1994

03,/01/19%4
03/22/1994
04/12/1994
09/20/1994
10/11/1994
09/27/199%4
07/,01/1997
10/25/1994
13/08/19%4

03/29/1994
03/15/199%4
01/21/1997
11/22/19%4
12/12/1995

03/24/1998

03/06/1997
04/04/1997

02/27/1995
02/27/1995
03/24/1998
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Monfort, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the owner of
the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A which are now
registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark
Office.

WHEREAS, ConAgra, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its
principal offices at One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102, is
desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said
trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar
($1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Monfort, Inc. hereby
assigns to ConAgra, Inc. all right, title and interest in the United
States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations or future
registrations thereof.

Signed this /{4 day of Tt n-e , 197%.

MONFORT, INC.

By g7ah 51 >§i;1&7?'
Title ggg,‘ghaﬁ_, élor .

STATE OF NEBRASKA )

) ss:
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS )
Oon this /b day of Jumt , 1998, personally
appeared M. F. Lacey to me known and known to me
to be the Ass/staq,t Corp Secrefary of the assignor above

named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing
Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly

received.
A dsd K A
GENERAL NOTARY-Strle of Nebraska Notary Public
ﬁ DELORSS M. VAUGHN
My Oomn. B Aug. 4, 1900
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EXHIBIT A

Trademark Reg. /App. No. Reqg. /App. Date
OLD WEST PET TREATS 1,803,880 11/09/1993
SNOOTERS 1,760,758 n3/23/1993
OLD WEST PET TREATS & Design 1,780,482 07/06/1993
SIX SNOOTER PACK 1,779,806 06/29/1993
BAA BAA-Q’S 1,861,440 11/01/1994
SNOOTERS & Design 1,788,358 N8/17/1993
SNOOTER ROLLS 1,970,567 04/23/1996
BAA RBRITS 1,781,642 07/13/1993
LARI-ETS 1,978,921 N6/04/1996
SADDLE STRAPS 1,830,502 04/12/1994
A THRILL FROM THE GRILL

"IT’S GRILLICIOUS" 1,824,549 N13/01/1994
"THEY'’RE GRILLICIOUS" 1,827,647 013/22/1994
SADDLE STRAP BITS 1,830,504 04/12/1994
STAMPEDE STICKS 1,855,331 09/20/1994
KNUCKLE SANDWICH 1,858,235 10/11/1994
STAMPEDE STRIPS 1,856,387 19/27/1994
MOO-Q’S 2,076,439 17/01/1997
MOO TCO’S 1,859,892 10/25/1994
PETSATIONS PET PRODUCTS 1,825,355 13/08/1994
PETSATIONS PET PRODUCTS

& Design 1,828,477 73/29/1994
HAWG TIES 1,826,540 $3/15/1994
KITTY Q’S 2,032,961 01/21/1997
VITTLE STIX 1,864,363 11/22/1994
LAMMY -WHAMMIES 1,941,812 12/12/1995%
OLD WEST TREAT COMPANY 75/456,049 N3/24/1998
OLD WEST TREAT COMPANY

& Design 75/253,113 03/06/1997
TREATING PETS BETTER 75/269,134 N4/04/1997
OLD WEST PET PRODUCTS

& Design 74/639,014 02/27/1995
OLD WEST PET PRODUCTS 74/639,013 02/27/1995

MOO BITS

RECORDED: 06/22/1998

75/456,050

N13/24/1998
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